S1
Electronic supplementary information
Tailoring the ternary synergistic effect of TBAH/H2O/DMSO for
room-temperature and ultrafast cellulose dissolution
Jianan Zhu a, Hao Sun a, *, Jianrong Mao a, Yuan Zou a, Fulin Yang a, Yunwu Zheng a, Can Liu a, Xu
Lin a, Defa Hou a, *, Mingbo Yang b *
a National Joint Engineering Research Center for Highly-Efficient Utilization Technology of
Forestry Resource, Yunnan Provincial Key Laboratory of Wood and Bamboo Biomass Materials,

different TBAH concentration via a one-step strategy.
Figure S6 Preparation and characterization of TBAH. (a, b) Digital images of TBAH/DMSO (25/75,
w/w) solution obtained by evaporating TBAH/H2O solution (a) and TBAH/methanol/DMSO
solution (b); 1H NMR (c) and 13C NMR (d) of TBAH obtained by evaporating TBAH/H2O solution.
S10
Figure S7 Solubility of MCC in various TBAH/H2O/DMSO as the TBAH concentration and the
contents of H2O/DMSO were tuned.
S11
Table S2 Detailed protocols for using TBAH/H2O/DMSO to dissolve cellulose (unit: wt.%).
Solvents
Formulation Solubility
TBAH H2O DMSO One-step Two-step
B5H95S0
5
95 0 0 0
B5H76S19 76 19 0 0
B5H57S38 57 38 0 0
B5H38S57 38 57 1.5 2.1
B5H19S76 19 76 2.8 3.7
B10H90S0
10
90 0 0 0
B10H72S18 72 18 0 0
B10H54S36 54 36 0 0
B10H36S54 36 54 4.8 6.8
B10H18S72 18 72 6.9 7.6
B15H85S0
15
85 0 0 0
B15H68S17 68 17 0 0
B15H51S34 51 34 0 0
B15H34S51 34 51 6.9 8.2
B15H17S68 17 68 7.8 10.9
B20H80S0
20
80 0 0 0
B20H64S16 64 16 0 0
B20H48S32 48 32 0 0
B20H32S48 32 48 8.9 12.2
B20H16S64 16 64 11.9 13.8
B25H75S0
25
75 0 0 0
B25H60S15 60 15 0 0
B25H45S30 45 30 0 0
B25H30S45 30 45 11.8 13.5
B25H15S60 15 60 14.0 16.2
B30H70S0
30
70 0 0 0
B30H56S14 56 14 0 0
B30H42S28 42 28 0 0
B30H28S42 28 42 10.4 11.7
B30H14S56 14 56 11.8 13.7
S12
2.4 Dissolution of various cellulose in TBAH/H2O/DMSO solvent
Figure S8 XRD fitting patterns of various cellulose analyzed by Gaussian peak fitting. (a) Softwood
pulp; (b) Hardwood pulp; (c) Sugarcane pulp; (d) Cotton pulp.